

CLOUD NINE ANNOUNCES CHANGE OF NAME

Vancouver, B.C – (April 4, 2016) Cloud Nine Education Group Ltd. (formerly, Anterior Education Holdings Ltd.) (the "Company" or "Cloud Nine") is pleased to announce that the Company has changed its corporate name to "Cloud Nine Education Group Ltd." effective March 30, 2016.

This name change constitutes part of the re-branding process as a result of the divestiture of the Company's interest in its formerly wholly-owned subsidiary, International Language Institute Limited, the company responsible for operating the Halifax English as a Second Language ("**ESL**") school. As a result of this initiative, the Company has been renamed "Cloud Nine Education Group Ltd.", the curriculum is named the "Cloud Nine ESL Program" and the ESL school has been rebranded as "Cloud Nine College".

"The objective was to select a name that is easy to remember and to create consistency in the naming and logos amongst the parent company, its digital based ESL curriculum and its ESL school." said Michael Hunter, President & CEO of Cloud Nine. "We are excited to move forward with this initiative and continue to develop and establish our identity as a provider of cutting edge ESL programs."

About Cloud Nine

Cloud Nine is a Canadian company that operates an ESL school in Vancouver and specializes in the development and delivery its cutting edge Cloud Nine ESL Program. The curriculum is technologically advanced and replaces traditional textbooks with tablets, instructional videos and internet links which students use to supplement their in-class. The Cloud Nine ESL Program was successfully introduced to the Brazilian market in June 2015 and the Company is currently working with regional agents to introduce its product to the Mexican market in 2016.

For more information regarding Cloud Nine, please contact:

Michael Hunter President and Chief Executive Officer Telephone: +1.604.377.5572 mhunter@c9eg.com

Forward-Looking Information

This press release may include forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation. The forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by management of the Company. Forward-Looking Information includes, but is not limited to, disclosure regarding possible events, conditions or performance that is based on assumptions about future conditions and courses of action and business objectives. In certain cases, Forward-Looking Information can be identified by the use of words and phrases such as "anticipates", "expects", "will" or variations of such words and phrases or statements that certain actions, events or results "would" or "be" achieved. Although Cloud Nine has attempted to identify important factors that could affect Cloud Nine and may cause actual actions, events or results to differ materially from those described in the forward-looking

information, there may be other factors that cause actions, events or results not to be as anticipated, estimated or intended. In making the forward-looking statements in this news release, Cloud Nine has applied several material assumptions, including the assumptions that general business and economic conditions will not change in a materially adverse manner. There can be no assurance that forward-looking information will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because the Company cannot provide any assurance that such statements will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release and the Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.